
10/27/22, 6:22 PM :: Telangana eProcurement Portal ::

https://tender.telangana.gov.in/ConsolidationViewWorks.html# 1/4

Welcome to gm-fac-tnred
Profile
| Training
Manuals | Logout

Tender Consolidation View
Tender DashBoard 

    Print      Download As Pdf

Current Tender Details  

Tender ID 362212
Enquiry/IFB/Tender

Notice Number
TSREDCO / SE / SPV / GCRT /2022-23, Dt: 27-
10-2022

Name of Work
Design, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 100 kW Capacity On-Grid SPV power plant with Mono PERC Solar Modules
Under Net-Metering with 05 Years Comprehensive Maintenance Contract at Integrated District Office Complex,
Kongarakalan(V), Ibrahimpatnam(M), Rangareddy Dist of Telangana state.

Tender
Category Works Tender	Evaluation Type Price Bid EPC

Tender Type OPEN
- NCB
Estimated Contract

Value
0

Bid Submission Start
Date & Time

27/10/2022 06:30 PM
Bid Submission Closing

Date & Time
07/11/2022 05:00 PM

Enquiry Particulars  

Department
Name Telangana State Renewable Energy Development corporation Limited

Circle/Division
Telangana State Renewable Energy Development corporation Limited-Vice
Chairman and Managing director, TNRED

Tender
ID 362212

Enquiry/IFB/Tender Notice Number TSREDCO / SE / SPV / GCRT /2022-23, Dt: 27- 10-2022

Name
of Project
DSIC of 100 kW Capacity on-grid SPV power plant with Mono PERC Solar Modules
under Net - metering with 5 years CMC at Integrated District office Complex,
Kongarakalan(V), Ibrahimpatnam(M), Rangareddy Dist, Telangana State

Name of Work

Design, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 100 kW Capacity On-Grid SPV
power plant with Mono PERC Solar Modules Under Net-Metering with 05 Years
Comprehensive Maintenance Contract at Integrated District Office Complex,
Kongarakalan(V), Ibrahimpatnam(M), Rangareddy Dist of Telangana state.

Package
number N/A

Period
of Completion/ Delivery
Period (In Months)

3

Bidding
Type OPEN

Bid Call (Numbers) Short Tender Notice - 1st Call

Tender
Category WORKS

Type of Work Other

Currency
Type (INR)

Default
Currency Indian Rupee - INR

Estimated
Contract Value 0

https://tender.telangana.gov.in/profile.html
https://tender.telangana.gov.in/trainingManualsDepartment.html


10/27/22, 6:22 PM :: Telangana eProcurement Portal ::

https://tender.telangana.gov.in/ConsolidationViewWorks.html# 2/4

Evaluation
Type Price Bid EPC

Evaluation
Criteria Based on Price

Form Of Contract EPC

Consortium
/ Joint Venture Not
Applicable

Pre Bid Meeting

Pre Bid Meeting Not Applicable

Tender Dates  

Bid
Submission Start Date & Time 27/10/2022 06:30 PM

Bid Submission Closing Date & Time 07/11/2022 05:00 PM

Bid
Validity Period (In Days) 120

Tender Inviting
Authority Particulars  

Officer
Inviting Bids PD- Solar Energy

Bid
Opening Authority General Manager

Address
D. No. 6-2-910, Visvesvaraya Bhavan, The Institution of Engineers Building,
Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004. Telangana State, India

Contact
Details 04023201502

Email se@tsredco.telangana.gov.in

Other Details  
Assign COT/Tender Committee For
Tender Approval

Not Applicable

Transaction Fee Details

Transaction
Fee Payable to 'TSTS ' payable at Hyderabad 

(As per
G.O.Ms No 4,Dtd 17.02.2015 IT&C Dept)

590(INR)

Bid Security
Details  
Bid Security(INR) Bid Security In Favour Of Mode of Payment EMD Applicable

Rs.140000.00 TSREDCO Exempted,Online Payment,Challan Generation,BG Applicable

Process Fee Details

Process Fee Process Fee Payable To

29500.00(INR) online payment to TSREDCO

Decrypter
List  
Department
User Name

Department Name Phone
Number

Email Designation Certificate serial
No

Certificate
Expiry



10/27/22, 6:22 PM :: Telangana eProcurement Portal ::

https://tender.telangana.gov.in/ConsolidationViewWorks.html# 3/4

Department
User Name

Department Name Phone
Number

Email Designation Certificate serial
No

Certificate
Expiry

SATYA VARA
PRASAD
GUTTA

Telangana State
Renewable Energy

Development corporation
Limited

9000550974 gmtsredco@gmail.com GM 41e152fa482e4489 24/11/2022
03:51 PM

NEELAM
JANAIAH

Telangana State
Renewable Energy

Development corporation
Limited

9490894488 vc@tsredco.telangana.gov.in VC MD 15c41e9 02/09/2023
12:39 PM

Tender
Documents  

S.No File Name File Description
File
Size (in
Bytes)

Uploaded
Date

1 e tender bid
IDOC RR

100KW.pdf

DSI&C of 100kW Capacity On-Grid SPV Power Plant With Mono Perc Solar Modules
Under Net-Metering With 05 Years CMC At Integrated District Office Complex,

Kongarakalan (V),Ibrahimpatnam (M),RR Dist.

357036 27/10/2022
06:22 PM

Required
Tender Documents Details  
S.No Documents Required from
Contractor Stage Optional

1 Tender Document Fee of Rs.29,500/- to be paid
online and the acknowledgment of the same is to be

uploaded

COMMON Mandatory

2 Bid security deposit on amount of Rs.1,40,000/- or
exemption letter from NSIC/ MSME certificate must
be valid for 04 months from the date of bid opening

COMMON Mandatory

3 At least minimum 50KW Single capacity in field of
Grid Connected Solar PV systems installed at

government buildings/ Subsidy Schemes in any one
(1) FY from the last 3 Years (i.e. FY 2019-20, 2020-21
and2021-22). 1)	Experience Certificate with date of

Synchronization of plant should be 6 Months prior to
the date of calling of tender. and 2) Performance

Certificate from same beneficiary shoul

COMMON Mandatory

4 Turnover not less than Rs.70 Lakhs, in any one
financial year during the last 3 financial years duly

certified by CA. The Turnover Certificate must contain
UDIN generated for the said purpose

COMMON Mandatory

5 Valid TSREDCO vendor registration COMMON Mandatory

6 Copy of PAN Registration COMMON Mandatory

7 Copy of GST registration COMMON Mandatory

8 Scanned copy of duly filled. Signed & Stamped of
complete tender document to be uploaded in e-

procurement website

COMMON Mandatory

General
Terms and Conditions / Eligibility  

As per Tender Document Terms & Conditions

General
Technical Terms and Conditions (Procedure)  



10/27/22, 6:22 PM :: Telangana eProcurement Portal ::

https://tender.telangana.gov.in/ConsolidationViewWorks.html# 4/4

As per Tender Document Terms & Conditions

Legal
Terms & Conditions  

As per Tender Document Terms & Conditions

Procedure
for Bid Submission  

Show Procedure for Bid
Submission

Location Details

Longitude 17.39°
E

Latitude 77.83°
E

Stages  
S.No Stage Name Evalution Opening date Dependent Stage Name View Details

1 PQ Stage 09/11/2022 11:00 AM View
Action

2 Commercial Stage 10/11/2022 03:00 PM PQ Stage View
Action

Previous

Dashboard | Enquiry Creation | Tenders Under Creation | Approve Tender | Assign Tender Activities | Bid Evaluation |
Tender Summary | Initiation of Corrigendum | Approve Corrigendum | Add Area | Add Store | Item Master

Management | My Procurements | Refund EMD | Decrypt key | Bank Account Details | Transfer Process eMudhra |

Information Technology, Electronics & Communications Department, Government of Telangana, India. All
rights reserved.

Server Time: 27/10/2022
06:22:09 PM    


